For Uploading on Website
COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
IN THE COURT OF Amitendra Singh Civil Judge (Junior Division) Faridabad
Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

CNR No. HRFB02-005149-2023

Next Date: - 23-01-2025

M/S SHREE SAI CONSTRUCTION AND ORS.

NOTICE TO:

1.M/S SHREE SAI CONSTRUCTION AND ORS. 68 1ST FLOOR, SRS, SECTOR 6 PALWAL HARYANA **II ADDRESS** G-256SECTOR-63 NOIDA-201301 **HIRD ADDRESS** H.NO.18 SECTOR-16 NOIDA-201306, HARYANA ATUAL KUMAR YADAV 2.PARTNER M/S SHREE SAI CONSTRUCTION AND ORS 68 1ST FLOOR, SRS, SECTOR 6 PALWAL HARYANA **HADDRESS** G-256 SECTOR-63 NOIDA-201301 HIRD ADDRESS H.NO.18 SECTOR-16 NOIDA-201306 3.PARMOD KUMAR YADAV PARTNER M/S SHREE SAI CONSTRUCTION AND ORS 68 1ST FLOOR, SRS, SECTOR 6 PALWAL HARYANA **HADDRESS** G-256 SECTOR-63 NOIDA-201301 HIRD ADDRESS H.NO.18 SECTOR-16 NOIDA-201306

To,

The Manager DAINIK BHASKAR.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 23-01-2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 19-12-2024.

Receipt No. 2110 Amount 4800/-

Dated 16-12-2024

Amitendra Singh
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Faridabad